PLEASE POST!!!

OPEN POSITION

MONROE COUNTY HUMAN RESOURCE OFFICE IS NOW ACCEPTING APPLICATIONS FOR THE FOLLOWING POSITION:

SUMMER WORK CREW – TEMP - CONSERVATION \$10.4097/hr. – 35hrs/wk. for 8 weeks

The Monroe County Conservation District is seeking an individual to perform functions associated with the summer work crew at the Monroe County Conservation District outdoor learning areas. The crew is responsible for trail building, maintenance and other associated duties.

Must have the physical ability to exert moderate physical effort which will involve some lifting and/or carrying materials of medium weight. Individual must also operate power tools. Team player a must.

The position will be an 8-week position beginning June 17, 2024 and ending August 9, 2024. Qualified applicants should send completed county applications to Monroe County Conservation District, 8050 Running Valley Road, Stroudsburg, PA 18360.

Questions should be directed to Roger Spotts, Environmental Education Coordinator, 570-629-3061. Deadline for accepting applications is May 14, 2024.

We are an equal opportunity employer M/F. If any special accommodation is needed, please notify the Monroe County Conservation District at 570-629-3061.

Current employees who wish to apply for this position should obtain a bid sheet from the County portal and proceed accordingly.

Notice: If you are offered and accept a position within any County office you will be mandated to provide a Criminal Background Check (http://epatch.state.pa.us) at your cost prior to your hire date as a condition of employment.

POSTED: 04/25/2024 REMOVE: OPEN UNTIL FILLED